
10% of 474 total votes = Cap of 47 votes per chapter

Reg. Chp# Chapter Members
# of 

Votes Check
2 3 Norfolk Naval Shipyard 728 47 60
1 6 Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 221 20
2 8 Norfolk Naval Area 25 4
2 11 Fleet Readiness Ctr, FL 58 6
4 14 Puget Sound Naval Shipyard, WA 794 47 66
3 18 Naval Aviation Depot, CA 36 4
3 19 Pearl Harbor Area 166 16
2 21 USMC Air Station - Cherry Pt. 131 12
3 34 McAlester Army Ammunition, OK 59 6
4 35 Naval Warfare Ctr, CA 7 2
1 41 U.S Coast Guard Yard, MD 76 8
3 78 Tinker AFB, OK 27 4 0
3 79 Hill AFB, UT 13 4
4 90 Naval Weapons Station, CA 1 2
4 99 Naval Commands, Keyport & Bangor 132 12
2 101 Marine Logistics, GA 27 4
3 104 Edwards AFB, CA 41 6
2 121 Warner Robins AFB, GA 13 4
1 123 Natl Inst. Health (NIH) 7 2
3 125 Corpus Christi Army Depot, TX 155 14
2 136 Army Corp Engineers, TN 12 2
4 138 Martinez Hospital-CA 15 4
4 143 U.S. Marine Corps, CA 47 6
1 144 GSA, DC 16 4
1 148 PBGC, DC 40 6
2 150 Langley AFB, VA 12 2 0
1 162 West Point 7 2
4 167 Travis AFB 77 8
3 170 Naval Weapons Ctr, Crane, IN 54 6
1 173 IRS Service Center 1 2
2 186 Fed Labor Managers 136 12
3 187 Navy-Public Works, HI 27 4
3 191 Railroad Retirement-IL 77 8
1 198 IRS Boston 63 8
1 204 Naval Air Station, Yardley, PA 1 2
1 208 Defense Logistic Agency 270 24
1 213 IRS Brooklyn 43 6
2 214 IRS Atlanta, GA 14 4
1 216 Bureau of Engraving, DC 69 8
1 228 IRS Manhattan 207 18
1 234 IRS Connecticut 42 6
3 252 Ft. Bliss, TX 45 6
2 258 Kings Bay - Fla 20 4
1 261 IRS New Jersey 53 6
1 269 SSA Philadelphia 15 4 0
1 275 SSA ODAR 46 6
1 298 SSA - JAMAICA, NY 70 8
4 307 SSA RICHMOND, CA 19 4
1 311 SSA Baltimore 16 4
3 312 SSA Great Lakes, Chicago, IL 25 4 0
2 313 Social Security-Birmingham, AL 34 4
2 322 CDC, Atlanta, GA 25 4
2 373 U.S. Marshals Service, VA 2 2
3 375 EPA-Illinois 46 4
4 381 Beale AFB 31 4 0
3 385 SSA - Office of Chief Judges 67 6
4 389 USDA, Weiser, ID 13 4
2 396 NAVAIR-Mayport, FL 9 2

474 votes (before 10 percent cap)
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Voting Strength NC-21

Reg. Chp# Chapter Members Votes
Votes 

Approved Check

1 6 Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 221 20 20
1 41 U.S Coast Guard Yard, MD 76 8 8
1 123 Natl Inst. Health (NIH) 7 2 2
1 144 GSA, DC 16 4 4
1 148 PBGC, DC 40 6 6
1 162 West Point 7 2 2
1 173 IRS Service Center 1 2 2
1 198 IRS Boston 63 8 8
1 204 Naval Air Station, Yardley, PA 1 2 2
1 208 Defense Logistic Agency 270 24 24
1 213 IRS Brooklyn 43 6 6
1 216 Bureau of Engraving, DC 69 8 8
1 228 IRS Manhattan 207 18 18
1 234 IRS Connecticut 42 6 6
1 261 IRS New Jersey 53 6 6
1 269 SSA Philadelphia 15 4 0
1 275 SSA ODAR 46 6 6
1 298 SSA - JAMAICA, NY 70 8 8
1 311 SSA Baltimore 16 4 4

Total 1,263 144 140



Voting Strength NC-21

Reg Chp# Chapter Members Votes
Votes 

Approved Check
2 3 Norfolk Naval Shipyard 728 60 47
2 8 Norfolk Naval Area 25 4 4
2 11 Fleet Readiness Ctr, FL 58 6 6
2 21 USMC Air Station - Cherry Pt. 131 12 12
2 101 Marine Logistics, GA 27 4 4
2 121 Warner Robins AFB, GA 13 4 4
2 136 Army Corp Engineers, TN 12 2 2
2 150 Langley AFB, VA 12 2 0
2 186 Fed Labor Managers 136 12 12
2 214 IRS Atlanta, GA 14 4 4
2 258 Kings Bay - Fla 20 4 4
2 313 Social Security-Birmingham, AL 34 4 4
2 322 CDC, Atlanta, GA 25 4 4
2 373 U.S. Marshals Service, VA 2 2 2
2 396 NAVAIR-Mayport, FL 9 2 2

Total 1,246 126 111



Voting Strength NC-21

Reg Chp# Chapter Members Votes
Votes 

Approved Check
3 18 Naval Aviation Depot, CA 36 4 4
3 19 Pearl Harbor Area 166 16 16
3 34 McAlester Army Ammunition, OK 59 6 6
3 78 Tinker AFB, OK 27 4 0
3 79 Hill AFB, UT 13 4 4
3 104 Edwards AFB, CA 41 6 6
3 125 Corpus Christi Army Depot, TX 155 14 14
3 170 Naval Weapons Ctr, Crane, IN 54 6 6
3 187 Navy-Public Works, HI 27 4 4
3 191 Railroad Retirement-IL 77 8 8
3 252 Ft. Bliss, TX 45 6 6
3 312 SSA Great Lakes, Chicago, IL 25 4 0
3 375 EPA-Illinois 46 4 4
3 385 SSA - Office of Chief Judges 67 6 6

Total 838 92 84



Voting Strength NC-21

Reg. Chp# Chapter Members Votes
Votes 

Approved Check
4 14 Puget Sound Naval Shipyard, WA 794 66 47
4 35 Naval Warfare Ctr, CA 7 2 2
4 90 Naval Weapons Station, CA 1 2 2
4 99 Naval Commands, Keyport & Bangor 132 12 12
4 138 Martinez Hospital-CA 15 4 4
4 143 U.S. Marine Corps, CA 47 6 6
4 167 Travis AFB 77 8 8
4 307 SSA RICHMOND, CA 19 4 4
4 381 Beale AFB 31 4 0
4 389 USDA, Weiser, ID 13 4 4

Total 1,136 112 89
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